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                      Branches Cross Country Classic 
                  Hosted by Branches Homeschool Community 
                 Foothills Park, Glendale, AZ - 09/30/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 1  Girls 5K Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4737 Samantha Quigley          JR ALA-Gilbert        21:21.7  6:53  
    2    2  4762 Lauren Coulston           FR BASIS Phoenix      21:31.0  6:56  
    3    3  4770 Addie Walker              FR BASIS Phoenix      22:08.3  7:08  
    4    4  4794 Isabelle Hogan             8 BASIS Scottsdale   22:19.1  7:11  
    5       4885 Catherine Taylor          FR Jefferson Prep     22:21.8  7:12  
    6    5  4764 Megan Joksimovic          SO BASIS Phoenix      22:43.1  7:19  
    7    6  4792 Aran Flaherty             SO BASIS Scottsdale   23:05.2  7:26  
    8    7  4761 Kate Collins              SO BASIS Phoenix      23:27.0  7:33  
    9    8  4754 Hannah Tan                JR ASU Prep Poly      23:28.3  7:34  
   10       4838 Emily Tenaglia            JR Herberger Young    23:28.6  7:34  
   11       4884 Kassidy Ryder             JR Jefferson Prep     23:29.7  7:34  
   12       4910 Sakura Eguchi             SO Paradise Valley    23:40.9  7:38  
   13       4865 Arie Meza-Pimentel           Highland Prep      23:54.0  7:42  
   14    9  4790 Joanna Carvallo           FR BASIS Scottsdale   24:09.0  7:47  
   15       4854 Brooke Barentine          SO Heritage QC        24:19.4  7:50  
   16   10  4766 Dilen Kadlec              FR BASIS Phoenix      24:21.4  7:51  
   17       4845 Vanessa Perez             JR Heritage Laveen    24:50.1  8:00  
   18       4872 Anna Robinson             SO Imagine Sprstn     24:54.9  8:02  
   19       4856 Ainsley Leavitt           JR Heritage QC        25:18.2  8:09  
   20   11  4734 Amelia Barney             FR ALA-Gilbert        25:27.2  8:12  
   21   12  4752 Ayah Moukadam             JR ASU Prep Poly      25:31.8  8:14  
   22   13  4735 Isabella Beeson           FR ALA-Gilbert        25:32.8  8:14  
   23   14  4733 Cielo Bake                FR ALA-Gilbert        25:37.4  8:15  
   24   15  4796 Stephanie Madura          FR BASIS Scottsdale   26:03.7  8:24  
   25   16  4768 Aditi Narayanan           SO BASIS Phoenix      26:26.4  8:31  
   26   17  4763 Nicole Gaidici            SO BASIS Phoenix      26:38.0  8:35  
   27       4844 Natalia Grimaldo-Tolman   JR Heritage Laveen    26:40.9  8:36  
   28       4914 Alyssa Coryell            FR Sequoia Pathway    26:41.4  8:36  
   29       4883 Sydney Richardson         FR Jefferson Prep     26:43.3  8:37  
   30       4817 Kristina Brown               Branches           27:18.0  8:48  
   31       4765 Shelby Joyner             SO BASIS Phoenix      27:26.3  8:50  
   32   18  4750 Leann Medina              SO ASU Prep Poly      27:36.9  8:54  
   33   19  4753 Danielle Rico             JR ASU Prep Poly      27:43.8  8:56  
   34   20  4755 Alexi Vogel               JR ASU Prep Poly      27:48.3  8:57  
   35       4855 Alex Gonzalez             SR Heritage QC        27:51.6  8:59  
   36   21  4736 Charity Gilbert           SO ALA-Gilbert        27:55.2  9:00  
   37   22  4921 Stephanie Saucedo         FR South Ridge        28:03.4  9:02  
   38       4837 Annika Erikson            FR Herberger Young    28:12.6  9:05  
   39   23  4919 Kate Feliciano            SR South Ridge        28:13.9  9:06  
   40       4836 Myra Laroque              FR Faith Christian    28:37.2  9:13  
   41       4846 Danzi Stevens             JR Heritage Laveen    28:38.5  9:14  
   42   24  4789 Alexa Carvallo            FR BASIS Scottsdale   28:53.8  9:19  
   43       4819 Mia Martin                FR Branches           29:05.0  9:22  
   44   25  4917 Gabriela Chico Flores     FR South Ridge        29:16.6  9:26  
   45   26  4751 Savannah Moffitt          JR ASU Prep Poly      29:20.2  9:27  
   46       4816 Alexis Brown              FR Branches           29:20.8  9:27  
   47       4818 Nora Crosby                  Branches           29:29.9  9:30  
   48   27  4798 Simran Prakash            SR BASIS Scottsdale   29:55.6  9:38  
   49       4835 Chloe Fritz               SO Faith Christian    30:01.4  9:40  
   50   28  4920 Angelica Gamez            SR South Ridge        30:52.4  9:57  
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                      Branches Cross Country Classic 
                  Hosted by Branches Homeschool Community 
                 Foothills Park, Glendale, AZ - 09/30/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 1  Girls 5K Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   29  4799 Kassi Sreerama            JR BASIS Scottsdale   31:04.3 10:01  
   52       4788 Samantha Bloom            FR BASIS Scottsdale   31:05.8 10:01  
   53   30  4918 Alondra Duarte            FR South Ridge        34:26.7 11:06  
   54       4767 Lily Mobasher             JR BASIS Phoenix      34:51.7 11:14  
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                      Branches Cross Country Classic 
                  Hosted by Branches Homeschool Community 
                 Foothills Park, Glendale, AZ - 09/30/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    27  BASIS Phoenix               (  22:50.2  1:54:10.8   2:50.4) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4762 Lauren Coulston        FR   21:31.0 
  2      3   4770 Addie Walker           FR   22:08.3 
  3      5   4764 Megan Joksimovic       SO   22:43.1 
  4      7   4761 Kate Collins           SO   23:27.0 
  5     10   4766 Dilen Kadlec           FR   24:21.4 
  6   ( 16)  4768 Aditi Narayanan        SO   26:26.4 
  7   ( 17)  4763 Nicole Gaidici         SO   26:38.0 
 
  2.    58  BASIS Scottsdale            (  24:54.2  2:04:30.8   6:34.7) 
========================================== 
  1      4   4794 Isabelle Hogan          8   22:19.1 
  2      6   4792 Aran Flaherty          SO   23:05.2 
  3      9   4790 Joanna Carvallo        FR   24:09.0 
  4     15   4796 Stephanie Madura       FR   26:03.7 
  5     24   4789 Alexa Carvallo         FR   28:53.8 
  6   ( 27)  4798 Simran Prakash         SR   29:55.6 
  7   ( 29)  4799 Kassi Sreerama         JR   31:04.3 
 
  3.    60  American Leadership Gilbert (  25:10.9  2:05:54.3   6:33.5) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4737 Samantha Quigley       JR   21:21.7 
  2     11   4734 Amelia Barney          FR   25:27.2 
  3     13   4735 Isabella Beeson        FR   25:32.8 
  4     14   4733 Cielo Bake             FR   25:37.4 
  5     21   4736 Charity Gilbert        SO   27:55.2 
 
  4.    77  ASU Preparatory Poly        (  26:25.9  2:12:09.1   4:20.0) 
========================================== 
  1      8   4754 Hannah Tan             JR   23:28.3 
  2     12   4752 Ayah Moukadam          JR   25:31.8 
  3     18   4750 Leann Medina           SO   27:36.9 
  4     19   4753 Danielle Rico          JR   27:43.8 
  5     20   4755 Alexi Vogel            JR   27:48.3 
  6   ( 26)  4751 Savannah Moffitt       JR   29:20.2 
 
  5.   128  South Ridge                 (  30:10.6  2:30:53.0   6:23.3) 
========================================== 
  1     22   4921 Stephanie Saucedo      FR   28:03.4 
  2     23   4919 Kate Feliciano         SR   28:13.9 
  3     25   4917 Gabriela Chico Flores  FR   29:16.6 
  4     28   4920 Angelica Gamez         SR   30:52.4 
  5     30   4918 Alondra Duarte         FR   34:26.7 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Jefferson Prep              
          4885 Catherine Taylor FR,  4884 Kassidy Ryder JR,  4883 Sydney Richardson FR 
 
Herberger Young Scholars    
          4838 Emily Tenaglia JR,  4837 Annika Erikson FR 
 
Paradise Valley Christian   
          4910 Sakura Eguchi SO 
 
Highland Prep Surprise      
          4865 Arie Meza-Pimentel  
 
Heritage Queen Creek        
          4854 Brooke Barentine SO,  4856 Ainsley Leavitt JR,  4855 Alex Gonzalez SR 
 
Heritage Academy Laveen     
          4845 Vanessa Perez JR,  4844 Natalia Grimaldo-Tolman JR,  4846 Danzi Stevens JR 
 
Imagine Prep Superstition   
          4872 Anna Robinson SO 
 
Sequoia Pathway Academy     
          4914 Alyssa Coryell FR 
 
Branches Homeschool         
          4817 Kristina Brown ,  4819 Mia Martin FR,  4816 Alexis Brown FR,  4818 Nora 
Crosby  
 
Faith Christian Academy     
          4836 Myra Laroque FR,  4835 Chloe Fritz SO 
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                      Branches Cross Country Classic 
                  Hosted by Branches Homeschool Community 
                 Foothills Park, Glendale, AZ - 09/30/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4898 Emery Bird                SO Jones-Gordon       16:52.8  5:26  
    2    2  4786 Brandon Wynns             SR BASIS Phoenix      17:30.3  5:39  
    3       4913 Josh Marsh                SO Paradise Valley    17:42.0  5:42  
    4    3  4929 Dylan Fielder             JR Sycamore Canyon    18:01.3  5:49  
    5       4922 Ryan Briones              JR South Ridge        18:17.1  5:54  
    6    4  4780 Anson Naumann             SR BASIS Phoenix      18:27.2  5:57  
    7    5  4811 Nishant Kannan            JR BASIS Scottsdale   18:38.1  6:00  
    8    6  4743 Cameron MacDonald         FR ALA-Gilbert        18:42.7  6:02  
    9    7  4832 Mathew Martinez           SO Canyon State       18:45.9  6:03  
   10    8  4891 Alex Richardson           SR Jefferson Prep     18:50.7  6:04  
   11    9  4777 John Lopata               JR BASIS Phoenix      18:54.7  6:06  
   12   10  4783 Christopher Pool          JR BASIS Phoenix      18:58.2  6:07  
   13   11  4932 Marquest Thomas           SO Sycamore Canyon    19:08.3  6:10  
   14       4841 Joseph Norman             SO Herberger Young    19:10.7  6:11  
   15   12  4746 Sam Shirley               FR ALA-Gilbert        19:24.8  6:15  
   16   13  4892 Zachary Richardson        FR Jefferson Prep     19:29.8  6:17  
   17   14  4890 Christian Peterson        SR Jefferson Prep     19:31.9  6:18  
   18   15  4894 Ben Agnew                 SO Jones-Gordon       19:47.4  6:23  
   19   16  4860 John Martinez             SO Heritage QC        19:54.1  6:25  
   20       4867 Aiden Holt                FR Highland Prep      19:58.2  6:26  
   21   17  4744 Dallin Parker             FR ALA-Gilbert        19:59.0  6:26  
   22   18  4820 Gabriel Jensen               Branches           19:59.3  6:26  
   23   19  4833 Cameron McBride           SR Canyon State       20:03.7  6:28  
   24       4850 Trevor Kraayenbrink       JR Heritage Laveen    20:05.9  6:29  
   25   20  4781 Jack Piekarz              SO BASIS Phoenix      20:13.2  6:31  
   26   21  4834 Casper Morales            SO Canyon State       20:17.8  6:32  
   27   22  4903 Steven Clemens            JR New Way Academy    20:19.4  6:33  
   28   23  4776 Esvarabala Kannan         SO BASIS Phoenix      20:22.5  6:34  
   29   24  4787 Prince Zhan               SO BASIS Phoenix      20:25.3  6:35  
   30   25  4808 Devon Harris              SR BASIS Scottsdale   20:28.1  6:36  
   31   26  4828 Christian Delgado         SO Canyon State       20:46.1  6:42  
   32   27  4740 Porter Bradshaw           SO ALA-Gilbert        20:48.2  6:42  
   33       4773 Arnav Deshmukh            SO BASIS Phoenix      20:52.9  6:44  
   34       4924 Fernando Rosas            SR South Ridge        20:53.2  6:44  
   35   28  4823 Silas McRoy               FR Branches           20:54.5  6:44  
   36   29  4745 Roman Peterson            FR ALA-Gilbert        20:56.2  6:45  
   37   30  4899 Max Aossey                FR New Way Academy    20:57.1  6:45  
   38   31  4758 Carlos Nunez              SO ASU Prep Poly      21:01.5  6:47  
   39       4912 David Anderson            SO Paradise Valley    21:04.9  6:48  
   40   32  4862 Caiden Tietjen            FR Heritage QC        21:05.7  6:48  
   41   33  4831 Ezra Martinez             JR Canyon State       21:09.9  6:49  
   42   34  4859 Bretton Kitchen           SO Heritage QC        21:10.6  6:49  
   43   35  4802 Alonzo Arambulo           SR BASIS Scottsdale   21:12.3  6:50  
   44       4774 Jack Goodman              SO BASIS Phoenix      21:13.7  6:50  
   45   36  4739 Trevor Bickham               ALA-Gilbert        21:14.0  6:51  
   46   37  4759 Maximus Smith             SO ASU Prep Poly      21:22.7  6:53  
   47       4866 Zachary Brahm                Highland Prep      21:23.1  6:53  
   48   38  4893 James Trevolt             FR Jefferson Prep     21:23.8  6:54  
   49       4784 Alex Tenelshof            JR BASIS Phoenix      21:25.9  6:54  
   50       4779 Adith Narayanan           SO BASIS Phoenix      21:29.0  6:55  
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                      Branches Cross Country Classic 
                  Hosted by Branches Homeschool Community 
                 Foothills Park, Glendale, AZ - 09/30/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   39  4815 Connor Williamson         SO BASIS Scottsdale   21:35.6  6:57  
   52   40  4812 Dillan Patel               8 BASIS Scottsdale   21:36.3  6:58  
   53   41  4747 Brendan Voorhees          FR ALA-Gilbert        21:36.7  6:58  
   54   42  4863 Justin Vincent            FR Heritage QC        21:37.1  6:58  
   55       4782 Jared Ponce               SO BASIS Phoenix      21:37.3  6:58  
   56   43  4900 Aj Arkeveld               SO New Way Academy    21:38.3  6:58  
   57   44  4829 Anthony Hyland-Wanger     SO Canyon State       21:43.2  7:00  
   58       4738 Jaden Bake                JR ALA-Gilbert        21:48.7  7:02  
   59   45  4830 Jesus Lozano              FR Canyon State       21:49.6  7:02  
   60   46  4907 Parker Storm              SO New Way Academy    21:53.0  7:03  
   61       4772 Nicholas Cvancara         JR BASIS Phoenix      21:59.0  7:05  
   62       4775 Hitesh Gurram             SO BASIS Phoenix      22:00.7  7:06  
   63   47  4875 Kaleb Thornlow            FR Imagine Sprstn     22:03.6  7:07  
   64       4741 Tage Burnett              JR ALA-Gilbert        22:13.5  7:10  
   65   48  4807 Adrian Harris             FR BASIS Scottsdale   22:20.6  7:12  
   66       4827 Charles Carlson           SO Canyon State       22:28.5  7:15  
   67   49  4757 Griffin Kimball           JR ASU Prep Poly      22:38.3  7:18  
   68       4853 Javier Perez              FR Heritage Laveen    22:40.6  7:18  
   69   50  4895 Mick Bahu                 FR Jones-Gordon       22:41.4  7:19  
   70       4869 Matthew McDonald             Highland Prep      22:44.0  7:19  
   71   51  4906 Matthew Lichtsinn         JR New Way Academy    22:47.1  7:21  
   72       4749 Easton Wilson             FR ALA-Gilbert        22:53.6  7:23  
   73   52  4756 Braum Kimball             JR ASU Prep Poly      22:58.4  7:24  
   74       4923 Ernesto Herrera           SR South Ridge        23:11.7  7:28  
   75   53  4874 Brock Dove                FR Imagine Sprstn     23:20.6  7:31  
   76   54  4928 Felix Chavez-Baez         SO Sycamore Canyon    23:26.3  7:33  
   77   55  4803 Anthony Chen              JR BASIS Scottsdale   23:31.9  7:35  
   78       4848 Isaac Arnold              SO Heritage Laveen    23:34.4  7:36  
   79   56  4760 Chris Sterzinar           JR ASU Prep Poly      23:48.1  7:40  
   80       4839 Yasha Broderick           FR Herberger Young    23:48.4  7:40  
   81   57  4864 Kyle Volk                 FR Heritage QC        24:04.1  7:45  
   82   58  4908 Ryan Yee                  FR New Way Academy    24:10.4  7:47  
   83   59  4931 Josh Ramierez             SO Sycamore Canyon    24:17.8  7:50  
   84   60  4889 Jacob Little              SR Jefferson Prep     24:26.4  7:52  
   85   61  4887 Jonah Hammond             FR Jefferson Prep     24:38.5  7:56  
   86       4742 Connor Grohman            SO ALA-Gilbert        24:53.5  8:01  
   87   62  4821 Hayden Knoebel            FR Branches           24:54.6  8:02  
   88   63  4881 Dino Rivadeneira          FR Imagine Surprise   24:58.7  8:03  
   89       4840 Robert Dykes              FR Herberger Young    25:00.3  8:03  
   90       4778 Patrick Lopata            FR BASIS Phoenix      25:00.9  8:04  
   91   64  4925 Jeffrey Alvarez           SO Sycamore Canyon    25:01.4  8:04  
   92       4916 Aaron Talmon              SR Sequoia Pathway    25:02.2  8:04  
   93   65  4861 Blake Palmer              FR Heritage QC        25:03.3  8:04  
   94   66  4886 Isaac Day                 FR Jefferson Prep     25:07.5  8:06  
   95   67  4876 Damian Arcos              FR Imagine Surprise   25:20.8  8:10  
   96   68  4878 Kaleb Horn                FR Imagine Surprise   25:28.1  8:12  
   97   69  4904 Seth Crews                SO New Way Academy    25:33.2  8:14  
   98   70  4824 Alexander Molino             Branches           25:45.3  8:18  
   99       4901 David Bragelman           FR New Way Academy    25:48.2  8:19  
  100   71  4858 Clayton Johnston          SR Heritage QC        25:50.5  8:20  
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                      Branches Cross Country Classic 
                  Hosted by Branches Homeschool Community 
                 Foothills Park, Glendale, AZ - 09/30/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101       4813 Suraj Puvvadi             FR BASIS Scottsdale   25:51.7  8:20  
  102       4814 Richard Radar III         JR BASIS Scottsdale   25:53.3  8:20  
  103   72  4897 Dominic Bea               FR Jones-Gordon       26:10.6  8:26  
  104       4888 Josh Keough               FR Jefferson Prep     26:20.0  8:29  
  105   73  4896 Brett Barkosky            FR Jones-Gordon       26:32.0  8:33  
  106   74  4873 Emily Shultz              FR Imagine Sprstn     26:52.3  8:39  
  107       4805 Michael Garbus            JR BASIS Scottsdale   27:07.8  8:44  
  108       4902 Kyle Bragelman            FR New Way Academy    27:26.3  8:50  
  109   75  4822 Jt Lane                   FR Branches           27:26.6  8:50  
  110   76  4930 Aron Marquez              JR Sycamore Canyon    28:12.7  9:05  
  111       4785 Ebenezer Uba              SR BASIS Phoenix      28:31.7  9:11  
  112   77  4870 Acacia Chappell           FR Imagine Sprstn     28:40.7  9:14  
  113       4857 David Allen               SO Heritage QC        29:26.5  9:29  
  114   78  4871 Kelly Hrizak              FR Imagine Sprstn     29:58.6  9:39  
  115   79  4880 Gabriel Navarro           FR Imagine Surprise   30:01.6  9:40  
  116       4842 Royce Russell             FR Herberger Young    30:31.7  9:50  
  117       4915 Johnnie Enriquez          FR Sequoia Pathway    32:02.7 10:19  
  118   80  4877 Calysta Car               FR Imagine Surprise   33:38.3 10:50  
  119   81  4879 Christian Merrill         FR Imagine Surprise   33:46.1 10:53  
  120   82  4927 Guillermo Chavez III      FR Sycamore Canyon    38:44.1 12:29  
  121   83  4882 Dreshon Tompkins          FR Imagine Surprise   41:03.1 13:13  
  122       4868 Steven Lopez              FR Highland Prep      45:28.1 14:39  
            4826 Ricardo Amaya-Luna        FR Canyon State                      
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                      Branches Cross Country Classic 
                  Hosted by Branches Homeschool Community 
                 Foothills Park, Glendale, AZ - 09/30/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    45  BASIS Phoenix               (  18:48.8  1:34:03.6   2:42.9) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4786 Brandon Wynns          SR   17:30.3 
  2      4   4780 Anson Naumann          SR   18:27.2 
  3      9   4777 John Lopata            JR   18:54.7 
  4     10   4783 Christopher Pool       JR   18:58.2 
  5     20   4781 Jack Piekarz           SO   20:13.2 
  6   ( 23)  4776 Esvarabala Kannan      SO   20:22.5 
  7   ( 24)  4787 Prince Zhan            SO   20:25.3 
 
  2.    91  American Leadership Gilbert (  19:58.2  1:39:50.9   2:13.5) 
========================================== 
  1      6   4743 Cameron MacDonald      FR   18:42.7 
  2     12   4746 Sam Shirley            FR   19:24.8 
  3     17   4744 Dallin Parker          FR   19:59.0 
  4     27   4740 Porter Bradshaw        SO   20:48.2 
  5     29   4745 Roman Peterson         FR   20:56.2 
  6   ( 36)  4739 Trevor Bickham              21:14.0 
  7   ( 41)  4747 Brendan Voorhees       FR   21:36.7 
 
  3.   106  Canyon State Academy        (  20:12.7  1:41:03.4   2:24.0) 
========================================== 
  1      7   4832 Mathew Martinez        SO   18:45.9 
  2     19   4833 Cameron McBride        SR   20:03.7 
  3     21   4834 Casper Morales         SO   20:17.8 
  4     26   4828 Christian Delgado      SO   20:46.1 
  5     33   4831 Ezra Martinez          JR   21:09.9 
  6   ( 44)  4829 Anthony Hyland-Wanger  SO   21:43.2 
  7   ( 45)  4830 Jesus Lozano           FR   21:49.6 
 
  4.   133  Jefferson Prep              (  20:44.6  1:43:42.6   5:35.7) 
========================================== 
  1      8   4891 Alex Richardson        SR   18:50.7 
  2     13   4892 Zachary Richardson     FR   19:29.8 
  3     14   4890 Christian Peterson     SR   19:31.9 
  4     38   4893 James Trevolt          FR   21:23.8 
  5     60   4889 Jacob Little           SR   24:26.4 
  6   ( 61)  4887 Jonah Hammond          FR   24:38.5 
  7   ( 66)  4886 Isaac Day              FR   25:07.5 
 
  5.   144  BASIS Scottsdale            (  20:42.1  1:43:30.4   2:58.2) 
========================================== 
  1      5   4811 Nishant Kannan         JR   18:38.1 
  2     25   4808 Devon Harris           SR   20:28.1 
  3     35   4802 Alonzo Arambulo        SR   21:12.3 
  4     39   4815 Connor Williamson      SO   21:35.6 
  5     40   4812 Dillan Patel            8   21:36.3 
  6   ( 48)  4807 Adrian Harris          FR   22:20.6 
  7   ( 55)  4803 Anthony Chen           JR   23:31.9 
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                      Branches Cross Country Classic 
                  Hosted by Branches Homeschool Community 
                 Foothills Park, Glendale, AZ - 09/30/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   181  Heritage Queen Creek        (  21:34.4  1:47:51.6   4:10.0) 
========================================== 
  1     16   4860 John Martinez          SO   19:54.1 
  2     32   4862 Caiden Tietjen         FR   21:05.7 
  3     34   4859 Bretton Kitchen        SO   21:10.6 
  4     42   4863 Justin Vincent         FR   21:37.1 
  5     57   4864 Kyle Volk              FR   24:04.1 
  6   ( 65)  4861 Blake Palmer           FR   25:03.3 
  7   ( 71)  4858 Clayton Johnston       SR   25:50.5 
 
  7.   191  Sycamore Canyon Academy     (  21:59.1  1:49:55.1   7:00.1) 
========================================== 
  1      3   4929 Dylan Fielder          JR   18:01.3 
  2     11   4932 Marquest Thomas        SO   19:08.3 
  3     54   4928 Felix Chavez-Baez      SO   23:26.3 
  4     59   4931 Josh Ramierez          SO   24:17.8 
  5     64   4925 Jeffrey Alvarez        SO   25:01.4 
  6   ( 76)  4930 Aron Marquez           JR   28:12.7 
  7   ( 82)  4927 Guillermo Chavez III   FR   38:44.1 
 
  8.   192  New Way Academy             (  21:31.0  1:47:34.9   2:27.7) 
========================================== 
  1     22   4903 Steven Clemens         JR   20:19.4 
  2     30   4899 Max Aossey             FR   20:57.1 
  3     43   4900 Aj Arkeveld            SO   21:38.3 
  4     46   4907 Parker Storm           SO   21:53.0 
  5     51   4906 Matthew Lichtsinn      JR   22:47.1 
  6   ( 58)  4908 Ryan Yee               FR   24:10.4 
  7   ( 69)  4904 Seth Crews             SO   25:33.2 
 
  9.   211  Jones-Gordon                (  22:24.9  1:52:04.2   9:39.2) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4898 Emery Bird             SO   16:52.8 
  2     15   4894 Ben Agnew              SO   19:47.4 
  3     50   4895 Mick Bahu              FR   22:41.4 
  4     72   4897 Dominic Bea            FR   26:10.6 
  5     73   4896 Brett Barkosky         FR   26:32.0 
 
 10.   225  ASU Preparatory Poly        (  22:21.8  1:51:49.0   2:46.6) 
========================================== 
  1     31   4758 Carlos Nunez           SO   21:01.5 
  2     37   4759 Maximus Smith          SO   21:22.7 
  3     49   4757 Griffin Kimball        JR   22:38.3 
  4     52   4756 Braum Kimball          JR   22:58.4 
  5     56   4760 Chris Sterzinar        JR   23:48.1 
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                      Branches Cross Country Classic 
                  Hosted by Branches Homeschool Community 
                 Foothills Park, Glendale, AZ - 09/30/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   253  Branches Homeschool         (  23:48.1  1:59:00.3   7:27.3) 
========================================== 
  1     18   4820 Gabriel Jensen              19:59.3 
  2     28   4823 Silas McRoy            FR   20:54.5 
  3     62   4821 Hayden Knoebel         FR   24:54.6 
  4     70   4824 Alexander Molino            25:45.3 
  5     75   4822 Jt Lane                FR   27:26.6 
 
 12.   329  Imagine Prep Superstition   (  26:11.2  2:10:55.8   7:55.0) 
========================================== 
  1     47   4875 Kaleb Thornlow         FR   22:03.6 
  2     53   4874 Brock Dove             FR   23:20.6 
  3     74   4873 Emily Shultz           FR   26:52.3 
  4     77   4870 Acacia Chappell        FR   28:40.7 
  5     78   4871 Kelly Hrizak           FR   29:58.6 
 
 13.   357  Imagine Prep Surprise       (  27:53.5  2:19:27.5   8:39.6) 
========================================== 
  1     63   4881 Dino Rivadeneira       FR   24:58.7 
  2     67   4876 Damian Arcos           FR   25:20.8 
  3     68   4878 Kaleb Horn             FR   25:28.1 
  4     79   4880 Gabriel Navarro        FR   30:01.6 
  5     80   4877 Calysta Car            FR   33:38.3 
  6   ( 81)  4879 Christian Merrill      FR   33:46.1 
  7   ( 83)  4882 Dreshon Tompkins       FR   41:03.1 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Paradise Valley Christian   
          4913 Josh Marsh SO,  4912 David Anderson SO 
 
South Ridge                 
          4922 Ryan Briones JR,  4924 Fernando Rosas SR,  4923 Ernesto Herrera SR 
 
Herberger Young Scholars    
          4841 Joseph Norman SO,  4839 Yasha Broderick FR,  4840 Robert Dykes FR,  4842 
Royce Russell FR 
 
Highland Prep Surprise      
          4867 Aiden Holt FR,  4866 Zachary Brahm ,  4869 Matthew McDonald ,  4868 Steven 
Lopez FR 
 
Heritage Academy Laveen     
          4850 Trevor Kraayenbrink JR,  4853 Javier Perez FR,  4848 Isaac Arnold SO 
 
Sequoia Pathway Academy     
          4916 Aaron Talmon SR,  4915 Johnnie Enriquez FR 
 


